507032238 12/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7079074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIYA CAMPBELL	07/02/2018
ERIC GILBERT	07/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	100 AUBURN AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 532
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17053496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: MMitchell@mcciplaw.com

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10013-069US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA M. MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa M. Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=10013-069US1 Assignment#page1.tif source=10013-069US1 Assignment#page2.tif source=10013-069US1 Assignment#page3.tif

source=10013-069US1 Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, MARIYA CAMPBELL of Suwanee, Georgia; and ERIC GILBERT of Decatur, Georgia, hereby assign to GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., a corporation of Georgia, having a place of business at 100 Auburn Avenue, Suite 532, Atlanta, Georgia 30303, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS RELATED TO RHAMNUS PRINOIDES (GESHO) EXTRACT FOR THE INHIBITION OF POLYMICROBIAL BIOFILM FORMATION," filed May 7, 2018, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 62/667,910, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Date: 7/2/18	Attorney Docket No. 10013-069PV1 Client Ref. No. 2018-PROVI
	MARIYA CAMPBELL
WITNESSED BY:	
	Mundler bree
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Merhawi Mihreteab	MAURICE DE LA CROIX
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
07-02-18	07/02/18
Date	Date

REEL: 058533 FRAME: 0546

Attorney Docket No. 10013-069PV1 Client Ref. No. 2018 PROVI

Date: 2 July 2018

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness

Merhawi Mihreteub Name of Witness

107-02-18

Date

Munic U fur Conso Signature of Witness

MAURICE DE LA CROIX
Name of Witness

07/02/18

REEL: 058533 FRAME: 0547

Attorney Docket No. 10013-069PV1 Client Ref. No. 2018-PROV1

Date:	Ja	-W/X	5 23 208	÷
	GEORGI RESEAR	A STATE UNIY CH FOUNDATI	ÆŔSITY ION, INC.	
			Manes Weybenmayer, Ph.O. 1 and Economic Development, Georgia St.	oba Heinmeeij
	Title:	yiga Prasidam tor Hesselti Chair, Georgi	is State University Research Feundation	

Assignment Page 4 of 4